
Contract Award Notice - Barbados Water Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (BWIRP) - CAF/BWA/1.1/2023-03 
 

BARBADOS WATER AUTHORITY 
GOVERNMENT OF BARBADOS 

PINE COMMERCIAL ESTATE, THE PINE, ST MICHAEL, BB11103, BARBADOS  

Tel:   (246) 434-4200 

 Fax:  (246) 228-0155 

   

 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Name of Client:  Barbados Water Authority (BWA) 

 

Country:  Barbados 

 

Name of Project:  Barbados Water Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (BWIRP)  

 

Project Number: CAF/BWA/1.1/2023-03 

 

Publication Date of Procurement Notice December 05, 2022 

 

Method of Selection International Quality and Cost Based Selection  

 

Name of Assignment “Consultancy to Develop a Potable Water and Sanitation Master 

Plan for Barbados”   

Reference of the Bank’s financing  Corporación Andina de Fomento (CAF) 

 

Contract Award Value 1, 378,520 USD (One million, three hundred and seventy-eight 

thousand, five hundred and twenty United States Dollars) and 98 

400 BBD (Ninety-eight thousand, four hundred Barbadian Dollars), 

exclusive of local indirect taxes. 

Date of Award of Contract  November 20, 2023  

Contract Number ICB No: CAF/BWA/1.1/2023/03 

Contract Duration 14 Months  

Number of Bids Received 6 

Name of Successful Bidder ENGIDRO-ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LDA., and PROCESL-

ENGENHARIAHIDRÁULICA E AMBIENTAL, and  

SUBSURFACE IMAGING CO. Ltd 

Address of Successful Bidder Rua Luis Cristino da Silva Lote248 2º-98E,1950-172  

Lisbon, Portugal  


